

GR Case No. 587/2020 (CISNo 161/2021
JO Code No WB 01449

Order dated : 19/7/2025

The accused person namely Haradhan Mirdha S/o Gurapada Mirdha of Paraj PS Galsi ,Dist Purba Bardhaman has surrendered today before this court . The accused person is taken into custody . The accused person has filed a petition praying for bail . Ld . Lawyer for the accused persons submitted that the accused person may be enlarged on bail . Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused. Perused complainant and the entire case record .

Considering the fact the the accused person has voluntarily surrendered today and being the permanent resident within this Court's jurisdiction , the prayer for bail as filed by the accused persons are hereby allowed. Moreover , there is no immediate prospect of conclusion of trial and keeping the accused persons in custody will not serve any purpose at all . Hence, keeping in mind the canons of personal liberty as filed as allowed.

Hence, it is

ORDERED

That the accused person is enlarged on bail . The accused person may find bail of of Rs 500/ (Five Hundred)

Type by me ;

Later

The The accused persons have furnished bond of Rs 500/ (Five Hundred) with a register surety namely Banamali Dey which is find fit and accepted .

TO date ie (28/7/2025) Evidence for Csw 7 CSW 8 and CSW 9
BCII is directed to issue summons upon csw 7 ,csw 8 and csw 09

D/C

Judicial Magistrate 1st Court